1
Variable Speed Drives
3G3M1
Premium features in a compact size
• Multiple ratings: HHD 150 %/1 min and HND 120 %/1 min.
• Torque control for IM in OLV/CLV, PM in CLV.
• Speed, Position and Gear function.
• Built-in 1 encoder / pulse counter input.

3G3M1
2
System configuration Type designation
Choke
Output AC reactor
USB cable
Braking resistor
MCCB
3G3M1
Filter
Input AC reactor
Motor
Ground
Power
supply
DC reactor
3G3M1 -  A 4 0 0 2
Drive
Series
Voltage:
B: Single-phase 200 VAC
2: Three-phase 200 VAC
4: Three-phase 400 VAC
IP20 protection
Rated power:
1-phase 200 VAC: 0.2 to 3.7 KW
3-phase 200 VAC: 0.2 to 18.5 KW
3-phase 400 VAC: 0.4 to 22 KW
I218E-EN-01+M1-STD+Datasheet.fm  Seite 2  Donnerstag, 16. März 2023  9:54 09
3G3M1
3
Note: “Applicable motor” represents standard three-phase motors. When using other types of motors, make sure that the rated current of the motor does not exceed that of the inverter.
Output voltage cannot exceed the power supply voltage.
For higher carrier frequency confirm with carrier derating tables in manual
The value is calculated assuming that the inverter is connected with a power supply with the capacity of 500 kVA (or 10 times the inverter capacity if the inverter capacity exceeds 50 kVA) and %X is 5%.
Single-phase 200 V: 3G3M1-A@ Duty rating B002 B004 B007 B015 B022 B037
Max. applicable motor output (kW)
HHD 0.2 0.4 0.75 1.5 2.2 3.7
HND 0.4 0.55 1.1 2 2.7 –
O
u
tp
u
t
ch
ar
ac
te
ri
st
ic
s
Drive capacity (kVA) 200 V
HHD 0.6 1 1.7 2.8 3.8 6.1
HND 0.7 1.2 2.1 3.3 4.2 –
Drive capacity (kVA) 240 V
HHD 0.7 1.2 2.1 3.3 4.6 7.3
HND 0.8 1.5 2.5 4 5 –
Rated output current (A)
HHD 1.6 3 5 8 11 17.5
HND 1.9 3.5*1
*1. Values for 40°C ambient temperature
6.0*1 9.6*1 12*1 –
Overload tolerance HHD: 150% of the rated output current for 60 seconds or 200% 0.5s
HND: 120% of the rated output current for 60 seconds
Carrier frequency (no-derating)
HND: 4 kHz
HHD: 8kHz
HHD: 8kHz
Max. output voltage Three-phase 200 to 240 V (with AVR)
Max. output frequency 590.0 Hz

AX-RAO02000320-DE
240
110 275
200
75 16.0AX-RAO01650400-DE
AX-RAO01300480-DE
AX-RAO00800750-DE 120 281 85 18.6
I218E-EN-01+M1-STD+Datasheet.fm  Seite 19  Donnerstag, 16. März 2023  9:54 09
3G3M1
20
Chokes
Reference D (diameter) Motor (kW)
Dimensions (mm)
Weight (Kg)
A B C D E F G (diameter)
AX-FER2102-PE 21 < 2.2 86 24 50 21 70 12
4
0.09
AX-FER2815-PE 28 < 15 106 25 65 28 90 12.5 0.22
AX-FER5045-PE 50 < 45 150 51 112 50 125 30 5 0.53

Single-phase 200 V
B002 to B007 AX-FIC1014-SE 13.8 AX-FIC1014-SE-LL 13.8
B015 AX-FIC1021-SE 20.2 AX-FIC1021-SE-LL 20.2
B022 AX-FIC1026-SE 26 AX-FIC1026-SE-LL 26
B037 AX-FIC1045-SE 45.4 AX-FIC1045-SE-LL 45.4
Three-phase 200 V
2001/2002 AX-FIC4004-SE 3.9 AX-FIC4004-SE-LL 3.9
2004/2007 AX-FIC4011-SE 11.3 AX-FIC4011-SE-LL 11.3
2015 AX-FIC4017-SE 16.8 AX-FIC4017-SE-LL 16.8
2022/2037/2055 AX-FIC4044-SE 43.8 AX-FIC4044-SE-LL 43.8
2075/2110 AX-FIC4061-SE 60.6 AX-FIC4061-SE-LL 60.6
2150
– Contact Omron for details –
2185
Three-phase 400 V
4004/4007 AX-FIC4004-SE 3.9 AX-FIC4004-SE-LL 3.9
4015/4022 AX-FIC4011-SE 11.3 AX-FIC4011-SE-LL 11.3
4030/4040 AX-FIC4017-SE 16.8 AX-FIC4017-SE-LL 16.8
4055/4075 AX-FIC4044-SE 43.8*1
*1. Current at 40°C
AX-FIC4044-SE-LL 43.8*1
4110/4150 AX-FIC4061-SE 60.6*1 AX-FIC4061-SE-LL 60.6*1
4185/4220 AX-FIC4095-SE 94.3*1 AX-FIC4095-SE-LL 94.3*1
I218E-EN-01+M1-STD+Datasheet.fm  Seite 27  Donnerstag, 16. März 2023  9:54 09
3G3M1
28
A DC reactors
400 V Three phase 200 V Single phase
3G3M1 Rating Reference mH A Losses W 3G3M1 Rating Reference mH A Losses W
4004
HHD AX-RC43000020-DE 43.0 2.0 17
B002
HHD AX-RC10700032-DE 10.7 3.2 14
HD/HND AX-RC27000030-DE 27.0 3.0 21 HND AX-RC06750061-DE 6.75 6.1 18
ND AX-RC27000030-DE 27.0 3.0 21
B004
HHD AX-RC06750061-DE 6.75 6.1 18
4007
HHD AX-RC27000030-DE 27.0 3.0 21 HND AX-RC03510093-DE 3.51 9.3 20
HD/HND AX-RC14000047-DE 14.0 4.7 25
B007
HHD AX-RC03510093-DE 3.51 9.3 20
ND AX-RC14000047-DE 14.0 4.7 25 HND AX-RC02510138-DE 2.51 13.8 24
4015
HHD AX-RC14000047-DE 14.0 4.7 25
B015
HHD AX-RC02510138-DE 2.51 13.8 24
HD/HND AX-RC10100069-DE 10.1 6.9 28 HND AX-RC01600223-DE 1.60 22.3 30
ND AX-RC10100069-DE 10.1 6.9 28
B022
HHD AX-RC01600223-DE 1.60 22.3 30
4022
HHD AX-RC10100069-DE 10.1 6.9 28 HND AX-RC01110309-DE 1.11 30.9 40
HD/HND AX-RC06400116-DE 6.4 11.6 32
B037
HHD AX-RC01110309-DE 1.11 30.9 40
ND AX-RC06400116-DE 6.4 11.6 32 HND –
4030
HHD AX-RC06400116-DE 6.4 11.6 32 200 V Three phase
HD/HND AX-RC06400116-DE 6.4 11.6 32
2002
HHD AX-RC21400016-DE 21.4 1.6 7
ND AX-RC06400116-DE 6.4 11.6 32 HND AX-RC10700032-DE 10.7 3.2 14
4040
HHD AX-RC06400116-DE 6.4 11.6 32
2004
HHD AX-RC10700032-DE 10.7 3.2 14
HD/HND AX-RC04410167-DE 4.4 16.7 40 HND AX-RC06750061-DE 6.75 6.1 18
ND AX-RC04410167-DE 4.4 16.7 40
2007
HHD AX-RC06750061-DE 6.75 6.1 18
4055
HHD AX-RC04410167-DE 4.4 16.7 40 HND AX-RC03510093-DE 3.51 9.3 20
HD/HND AX-RC03350219-DE 3.35 21.9 47
2015
HHD AX-RC03510093-DE 3.51 9.3 20
ND AX-RC02330307-DE 2.33 30.7 63 HND AX-RC02510138-DE 2.51 13.8 24
4075
HHD AX-RC03350219-DE 3.35 21.9 47
2022
HHD AX-RC02510138-DE 2.51 13.8 24
HD/HND AX-RC02330307-DE 2.33 30.7 63 HND AX-RC01600223-DE 1.60 22.3 30
ND AX-RC01750430-DE 1.75 43.0 77
2037
HHD AX-RC01600223-DE 1.60 22.3 30
4110
HHD AX-RC02330307-DE 2.33 30.7 63 HND AX-RC01110309-DE 1.11 30.9 40
HD/HND AX-RC01750430-DE 1.75 43.0 77
2055
HHD AX-RC01110309-DE 1.11 30.9 40
ND AX-RC01750430-DE 1.75 43.0 77 HND AX-RC00840437-DE 0.84 43.7 46
4150
HHD AX-RC01750430-DE 1.75 43.0 77
2075
HHD AX-RC00840437-DE 0.84 43.7 46
HD/HND AX-RC01750430-DE 1.75 43.0 77 HND AX-RC00590614-DE 0.59 61.4 60
ND AX-RC01200644-DE 1.20 64.4 99
2110
HHD AX-RC00590614-DE 0.59 61.4 60
4185
HHD AX-RC01750430-DE 1.75 43.0 77 HND AX-RC00440859-DE 0.44 85.9 75
HD/HND AX-RC01200644-DE 1.20 64.4 99
2150
HHD AX-RC00440859-DE 0.44 85.9 75
ND AX-RC00920797-DE 0.92 79.7 111 HND AX-RC00440859-DE 0.44 85.9 75
4220
HHD AX-RC01200644-DE 1.20 64.4 99
2185
HHD AX-RC00440859-DE 0.44 85.9 75

Note: This table corresponds with ND/HND rating. When using HD in some case it could be possible to select a smaller size.
400 V Three phase 200 V Single phase
3G3M1 Rating Reference mH A Losses 3G3M1 Rating Reference mH A Losses
4004
HHD AX-RAI07700042-DE 7.7 4.2 32
B002
HHD AX-RAI02000070-DE 2.0 7.0 14
HD/HND AX-RAI07700042-DE 7.7 4.2 32 HND AX-RAI02000070-DE 2.0 7.0 14
ND AX-RAI07700042-DE 7.7 4.2 32
B004
HHD AX-RAI02000070-DE 2.0 7.0 14
4007
HHD AX-RAI03700040-DE 3.7 4.0 18 HND AX-RAI02000070-DE 2.0 7.0 14
HD/HND AX-RAI03700040-DE 3.7 4.0 18
B007
HHD AX-RAI01700140-DE 1.7 14.0 22
ND AX-RAI03700040-DE 3.7 4.0 18 HND AX-RAI01700140-DE 1.7 14.0 22
4015
HHD AX-RAI02800080-DE 2.8 8.0 31
B015
HHD AX-RAI01700140-DE 1.7 14.0 22
HD/HND AX-RAI02800080-DE 2.8 8.0 31 HND AX-RAI01700140-DE 1.7 14.0 22
ND AX-RAI02800080-DE 2.8 8.0 31
B022
HHD AX-RAI01200200-DE 1.2 20.0 24
4022
HHD AX-RAI01630090-DE 1.63 9.0 40 HND AX-RAI00630240-DE 0.63 24.0 26
HD/HND AX-RAI01630090-DE 1.63 9.0 40
B037
HHD AX-RAI00210330-DE*1 0.21 33.0 69
ND AX-RAI01630090-DE 1.63 9.0 40 –
4030
HHD AX-RAI01630090-DE 1.63 9.0 40 200 V Three phase
HD/HND AX-RAI01630090-DE 1.63 9.0 40
2002
HHD AX-RAI02920030-DE 2.92 3.0 8
ND AX-RAI01630090-DE 1.63 9.0 40 HND AX-RAI02920030-DE 2.92 3.0 8
4040
HHD AX-RAI01300170-DE 1.30 17.0 67
2004
HHD AX-RAI01570050-DE 1.57 5.0 12
HD/HND AX-RAI01300170-DE 1.30 17.0 67 HND AX-RAI01570050-DE 1.57 5.0 12
ND AX-RAI01300170-DE 1.30 17.0 67
2007
HHD AX-RAI01570050-DE 1.57 5.0 12
4055
HHD AX-RAI00810180-DE 0.81 18.0 79 HND AX-RAI00940080-DE 0.94 8.0 18
HD/HND AX-RAI00810180-DE 0.81 18.0 79
2015
HHD AX-RAI00940080-DE 0.94 8.0 18
ND AX-RAI00740335-DE 0.74 33.5 79 HND AX-RAI00670110-DE 0.67 11.0 24
4075
HHD AX-RAI00810180-DE 0.81 18.0 79
2022
HHD AX-RAI00670110-DE 0.67 11.0 24
HD/HND AX-RAI00740335-DE 0.74 33.5 240 HND AX-RAI00450170-DE 0.45 17.0 39
ND AX-RAI00440300-DE 0.44 30.0 119
2037
HHD AX-RAI00450170-DE 0.45 17.0 39
4110
HHD AX-RAI00740335-DE 0.74 33.5 240 HND AX-RAI00290250-DE 0.29 25.0 54
HD/HND AX-RAI00440300-DE 0.44 30.0 119
2055
HHD AX-RAI00290250-DE 0.29 25.0 54
ND AX-RAI00360500-DE 0.36 50.0 85 HND AX-RAI00210330-DE 0.21 33.0 69
4150
HHD AX-RAI00440300-DE 0.44 30.0 119
2075
HHD AX-RAI00210330-DE 0.21 33.0 69
HD/HND AX-RAI00360500-DE 0.36 50.0 85 HND AX-RAI00180670-DE 0.18 67.0 71
ND AX-RAI00300450-DE 0.30 45.0 182
2110
HHD AX-RAI00180670-DE 0.18 67.0 71
4185
HHD AX-RAI00360500-DE 0.36 50.0 85 HND AX-RAI00110600-DE 0.11 60.0 119
HD/HND AX-RAI00300450-DE 0.30 45.0 182
2150
HHD AX-RAI00110600-DE 0.11 60.0 119
ND AX-RAI00191150-DE 0.19 115.0 177 HND AX-RAI00091000-DE 0.09 100.0 84
4220
HHD AX-RAI00290780-DE 0.29 78.0 116
2185
HHD AX-RAI00091000-DE 0.09 100.0 84
HD/HND AX-RAI00191150-DE 0.19 115.0 177 HND AX-RAI00076870-DE 0.07 87.0 173
ND AX-RAI00191150-DE 0.19 115.0 177 –
I218E-EN-01+M1-STD+Datasheet.fm  Seite 29  Donnerstag, 16. März 2023  9:54 09
3G3M1
30
A Output AC reactors
Note: This table corresponds with ND/HND rating. When using HD in some case it could be possible to select a smaller size.
200 V Three-phase 400 V
3G3M1-A@ Rating Output AC reactor mH A 3G3M1-A@ Rating Output AC reactor mH A
B002/2002
HHD AX-RAO11500026-DE 11.5 2.6
4004
HHD AX-RAO16300038-DE 16.3 3.8
HND AX-RAO11500026-DE 11.5 2.6 HD/HND AX-RAO16300038-DE 16.3 3.8
B004/2004
HHD AX-RAO07600042-DE 7.6 4.2 ND AX-RAO16300038-DE 16.3 3.8
HND AX-RAO07600042-DE 7.6 4.2
4007
HHD AX-RAO16300038-DE 16.3 3.8
B007/2007
HHD AX-RAO04100075-DE 4.1 7.5 HD/HND AX-RAO11800053-DE 11.8 5.3
HND AX-RAO04100075-DE 4.1 7.5 ND AX-RAO11800053-DE 11.8 5.3
B015/2015
HHD AX-RAO03000105-DE 3.0 10.5
4015/4022
HHD AX-RAO11800053-DE 11.8 5.3
HND AX-RAO03000105-DE 3.0 10.5 HD/HND AX-RAO07300080-DE 7.3 8.0
B0222022
HHD AX-RAO01830160-DE 1.8 16.0 ND AX-RAO07300080-DE 7.3 8.0
HND AX-RAO01830160-DE 1.8 16.0
4030
HHD AX-RAO04600110-DE 4.6 11.0
B037/2037
HHD AX-RAO01150220-DE 1.15 22.0 HD/HND AX-RAO04600110-DE 4.6 11.0
HND AX-RAO01150220-DE 1.15 22.0 ND AX-RAO04600110-DE 4.6 11.0
2055
HHD AX-RAO00950320-DE 0.95 32.0
4040
HHD AX-RAO04600110-DE 4.6 11.0
HND AX-RAO00950320-DE 0.95 32.0 HD/HND AX-RAO03600160-DE 3.6 16.0
2075
HHD AX-RAO00630430-DE 0.63 43.0 ND AX-RAO03600160-DE 3.6 16.0
HND AX-RAO00630430-DE 0.63 43.0
4055
HHD AX-RAO03600160-DE 3.6 16.0
2110
HHD AX-RAO00490640-DE 0.49 64.0 HD/HND AX-RAO02500220-DE 2.5 22.0
HND AX-RAO00490640-DE 0.49 64.0 ND AX-RAO02500220-DE 2.5 22.0
2150
HHD AX-RAO00490640-DE 0.49 64.0
4075
HHD AX-RAO02500220-DE 2.5 22.0
HND AX-RAO00390800-DE 0.39 80.0 HD/HND AX-RAO02000320-DE 0.20 32.0
2185
HHD AX-RAO00390800-DE 0.39 80.0 ND AX-RAO02000320-DE 0.20 32.0
HND AX-RAO00330950-DE 0.33 95.0
4110
HHD AX-RAO02000320-DE 0.20 32.0
–
HD/HND AX-RAO02000320-DE 0.20 32.0
ND AX-RAO01650400-DE 0.16 40.0
4150
HHD AX-RAO01650400-DE 0.16 40.0
HD/HND AX-RAO01650400-DE 0.16 40.0
ND AX-RAO01300480-DE 0.13 48.0
4185
HHD AX-RAO01300480-DE 0.13 48.0
HD/HND AX-RAO01300480-DE 0.13 48.0
ND AX-RAO00800750-DE 0.08 75.0
4220
HHD AX-RAO01300480-DE 0.13 48.0
HD/HND AX-RAO00800750-DE 0.08 75.0
ND AX-RAO00800750-DE 0.08 75.0

Sysmac Studio Drive Edition is a limited license that provides selected functions required for 1S-series Servo,
G5-series Servo and M1 Series Inverter System settings.
Because this product is a license only, you need the Sysmac Studio Standard Edition DVD media to install it.
1 license SYSMAC-DE001L
I218E-EN-01+M1-STD+Datasheet.fm  Seite 31  Donnerstag, 16. März 2023  9:54 09
3G3M1
32
C Braking resistor
Voltage 3G3M1-A@ Conn. min.
resistance
Resistor proposal fast stop (10s not cyclic) Braking resistor (3% ED, 10 sec) Braking resistor (10% ED, 10sec)
Model Specifications Model Specifications Model Specifications
1 phase 200 V
B002
100 Ω
AX-REM00K1100-IE 100 W 100 Ω AX-REM00K1100-IE 100 W 100 Ω AX-REM00K2100-IE 200 W 100 Ω
B004 AX-REM00K1100-IE 100 W 100 Ω AX-REM00K1100-IE 100 W 100 Ω AX-REM00K2100-IE 200 W 100 Ω
B007 AX-REM00K1100-IE 100 W 100 Ω AX-REM00K1100-IE 100 W 100 Ω AX-REM00K2100-IE 200 W 100 Ω
B015
40 Ω
AX-REM00K2040-IE 200 W 40 Ω AX-REM00K2050-IE 200 W 50 Ω AX-REM00K4050-IE 400 W 50 Ω
B022 AX-REM00K2040-IE 200 W 40 Ω AX-REM00K2050-IE 200 W 50 Ω AX-REM00K4050-IE 400 W 50 Ω
B037 AX-REM00K4040-IE 400 W 40 Ω AX-REM00K4050-IE 400 W 50 Ω AX-REM00K6050-IE 600 W 50 Ω
3 phase 400 V
4004
200 Ω
AX-REM00K1200-IE 100 W 200 Ω AX-REM00K1200-IE 100 W 200 Ω AX-REM00K4200-IE 400 W 200 Ω
4007 AX-REM00K1200-IE 100 W 200 Ω AX-REM00K1200-IE 100 W 200 Ω AX-REM00K4200-IE 400 W 200 Ω
4015
160 Ω
AX-REM00K3160-IE 300 W 160 Ω AX-REM00K1200-IE 100 W 200 Ω AX-REM00K4200-IE 400 W 200 Ω
4022 AX-REM00K3160-IE 300 W 160 Ω AX-REM00K1200-IE 100 W 200 Ω AX-REM00K4200-IE 400 W 200 Ω
4030
130 Ω
AX-REM00K4130-IE 400 W 130 Ω AX-REM00K2150-IE 200 W 150 Ω AX-REM00K6150-IE 600 W 150 Ω
4040 AX-REM00K4130-IE 400 W 130 Ω AX-REM00K2150-IE 200 W 150 Ω AX-REM00K6150-IE 600 W 150 Ω
4055 80 Ω AX-REM00K6080-IE 600 W 80 Ω AX-REM00K3100-IE 300 W 100 Ω AX-REM00K9100-IE 900 W 100 Ω
4075 60 Ω AX-REM00K9060-IE 900 W 60 Ω AX-REM00K4070-IE 400 W 70 Ω AX-REM01K3070-IE 1300 W 70 Ω
4110 40 Ω AX-REM00K9040-IE 900 W 40 Ω AX-REM00K4050-IE 400 W 50 Ω AX-REM01K9050-IE 1900 W 50 Ω
4150 34.4 Ω AX-REM00K9040-IE 900 W 40 Ω AX-REM00K4050-IE 400 W 50 Ω AX-REM01K9050-IE 1900 W 50 Ω
4185
16 Ω
AX-REM01K9017-IE 1900 W 17 Ω AX-REM01K1020-IE 1100 W 20 Ω AX-REM03K5020-IE 3500 W 20 Ω
4220 AX-REM01K9017-IE 1900 W 17 Ω AX-REM01K1020-IE 1100 W 20 Ω AX-REM03K5020-IE 3500 W 20 Ω
3 phase 200 V
2002
100 Ω
AX-REM00K1100-IE 100 W 100 Ω AX-REM00K1100-IE 100 W 100 Ω AX-REM00K2100-IE 200 W 100 Ω
2004 AX-REM00K1100-IE 100 W 100 Ω AX-REM00K1100-IE 100 W 100 Ω AX-REM00K2100-IE 200 W 100 Ω
2007 AX-REM00K1100-IE 100 W 100 Ω AX-REM00K1100-IE 100 W 100 Ω AX-REM00K2100-IE 200 W 100 Ω
2015
40 Ω
AX-REM00K2040-IE 200 W 40 Ω AX-REM00K2050-IE 200 W 50 Ω AX-REM00K4050-IE 400 W 50 Ω
2022 AX-REM00K2040-IE 200 W 40 Ω AX-REM00K2050-IE 200 W 50 Ω AX-REM00K4050-IE 400 W 50 Ω
2037 33 Ω AX-REM00K4035-IE 400 W 35 Ω AX-REM00K2040-IE 200 W 40 Ω AX-REM00K4040-IE 400 W 40 Ω
2055 20 Ω AX-REM00K4020-IE 400 W 20 Ω AX-REM00K3025-IE 300 W 25 Ω AX-REM00K6030-IE 600 W 30 Ω
2075 15 Ω AX-REM00K6015-IE 600 W 15 Ω AX-REM00K4020-IE 400 W 20 Ω AX-REM00K9020-IE 900 W 20 Ω
2110 10 Ω AX-REM00K9010-IE 900 W 10 Ω AX-REM00K6015-IE 600 W 15 Ω AX-REM001K1015-IE 1100 W 15 Ω
2150 8.6 Ω AX-REM00K9010-IE 900 W 10 Ω AX-REM00K6015-IE 600 W 15 Ω AX-REM001K1015-IE 1100 W 15 Ω
2185 4 Ω AX-REM02K1004-IE 2000 W 4 Ω AX-REM00K9006-IE 900 W 6 Ω AX-REM03K5006-IE 3500 W 6 Ω
I218E-EN-01+M1-STD+Datasheet.fm  Seite 32  Donnerstag, 16. März 2023  9:54 09
3G3M1